Government of people's Republic of Bangladesh Jananirapatta Bighnakari Apparadh Daman Tribunal of Rajshahi rajshahi judiciary.gov.bd

N0-06

Date: - 07-02-2024

Office Order

Mr. Md. Azazur Rahaman, Nazir, Jananirapatta Bighnakari Apparadh Daman Tribunal, Rajshahi, has been granted Ex-Bangladesh leave(earned leave) of travelling to India from 25-02-2024 to 09-03-2024 or for 15 (fifteen) days from the date of his departure. This leave is granted for tourist and medical treatment under the following terms and conditions.

Terms and Conditions:

- (a) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency.
- (b) All related expenses of the travel will be borne by him
- (c) The provision of Rule (34) of Appendix No-8 of BSR (Part-1) is applicable.

34 7.2.2024

(Zia Uďdin Mahmud)

Bicharak (Senior District & Sessions Judge) **Gradation No-98** Jananirapatta Bighnakari Apparadh Daman Tribunal Raishahi Phone No-02588861129

Memo N0-31(4)/G,

Date:-07-02-2024

Copy forwarded for kind information & necessary action:

(1) Director, Department of Immigration and Passport, Dhaka,

(2) Immigration Office, Land Port (All)

(3) Mr. Md. Azazur Rahaman, Nazir, Jananirapatta Bighnakari Apparadh

Daman Tribunal, Rajshahi,

(4) Office Copy.

By 7.2.2024. (Zia Uddin Mahmud)

Bicharak (Senior District & Sessions Judge) **Gradation No-98** Jananirapatta Bighnakari Apparadh Daman Tribunal Rajshahi Phone NO-02588861129